Transformer Protection Relays
(Buchholz Principle)
Elektromotoren und
Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
2
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
Table of contents
Page

documentation.
31
11	 Ordering data/Type code
For placing orders, please, use the following key:
  11.1	 Single-float Buchholz relays
   Type
   (see Section 5)
   Options/Special designs
   (see Section 10) ascending sequence
   0 = not occupied
   Damper setting (± 15%)
   01 = 0.65 m/s
   02 = 1.00 m/s
   03 = 1.50 m/s
   Contact setting of
   switching system
   1 = one NO contact
   2 = one NC contact
   3 = two NO contacts
   4 = two NC contacts
   5 = one NO and one NC contact
   6 = one CO contact
   7 = two CO contacts
   8 = one NO and one CO contact
   9 = three NO contacts
XX X. XX. XX X0XX.
Legend:
NO = normally-open contact
NC = normally-closed contact
CO = change-over contact
32
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
   Type
   (see Section 6)
   Options/Special designs
   (see Section 9) ascending sequence
   Damper setting (± 15%)
  01 = 0,65 m/s	   03 = 1,50 m/s
  18 = 0,80 m/s	   17 = 1,60 m/s
  02 = 1,00 m/s	   15 = 1,80 m/s
  10 = 1,10 m/s	   04 = 2,00 m/s
  11 = 1,20 m/s	   05 = 2,50 m/s
  13 = 1,30 m/s	   06 = 3,00 m/s
  16 = 1,35 m/s	   08 = 5,00 m/s
  14 = 1,40 m/s
   Contact setting of
   lower switching system (Disconnection)
   1 = one NO contact
   2 = one NC contact
   3 = two NO contacts
   4 = two NC contacts
   5 = one NO and one NC contact
   6 = one CO contact
   7 = two CO contacts
   8 = one CO and one NO contact
   9 = three NO contacts
   A = three CO contacts
   B = four NO contacts
   C = three NC contacts
   Contact setting of
   upper switching system
   (Alarm)
   1 = one NO contact
   2 = one NC contact
   3 = one CO contact
   4 = two NO contacts
   5 = one NC and one NO contact
   6 = two NC contacts
   7 = two CO contacts
   9 = three NO contacts
XX XX XXX. XX.XX.
  11.2	 Double-float Buchholz relays
Legend: